Scp 345 600 256 2.81 - 7 7 - - - - -

Volunteer Admin - 522 522 6.25 - 17 17 - - - - -

Tap 1,385 2,066 681 9.45 - 38 38 0.56 - - - -

Waiver 805 856 51 7.25 - (64) (64) (0.56) - - - -

Caregiver 742 813 70 6.28 (80) (99) (19) - - - - -

Veterans Direct 596 501 (95) 1.03 - 0 0 - - - - -

Housing Coordinator 396 470 74 5.00 - (0) (0) - - - - -

Healthy Aging 135 417 283 2.50 - 5 5 - - - - -

Centers 2,005 6,259 4,254 55.31 - 44 44 - - (520) (520) -

SUBTOTAL 11,027 22,425 11,398 151.39 (146) (146) - - - (571) (571) -

NEW REQUESTS & STRESS TEST REDUCTIONS (prioritized with the most preferred at the top)

Request ID and Description FTE
$ County
Funding

$ Mayor
Proposed

1 [16040]   GRANT TRUE-UP   230000_01 COVID-19 State pass through AAA Funding - - -

[OpExp: -145,916; OpRev: -145,916]
To true up the funding provided to Aging & Adult Services from the State of Utah AAA contract to provide services to
older adults in Salt Lake County in response to COVID 19 emergency. The total funding is for $2,301,900 from March 1,
2020 to September 30, 2021. A portion of the funding was utilized in 2020, this adjustment is to true up the revenues to
accurately budget the balance of funds in 2021.

14 [16058]   STRESS TEST REDUCTION   2300000 AAS 5% Stress Test #2 - (125,995) (125,995)

Six month closure of the Friendly Neighborhood Senior Center (located at the Senior High Rise). Senior needs will
continue to be met through in person and new virtual senior center classes and programming. Food Program to remain in
place, as a lunchtime program only.

15 [16056]   STRESS TEST REDUCTION   2300000 AAS 5% Stress Test #1 - (137,529) -

Combining of programming within the Active Aging Program. Senior needs will continue to be met through in person and
new virtual senior center classes and programming.  This is a 6-month budget.

16 [16059]   STRESS TEST REDUCTION   2300000 AAS 5% Stress Test #3 - (119,240) (119,240)

Closure of the RSVP (Retired Senior Volunteer) program will result in 229 less volunteers and 23,690 less volunteer
hours donated to the community during the year.

27 [20439]   STRESS TEST REDUCTION   2300000 AAS 5% Stress Test #1(A) - (137,529) -

Combining of programming within the Active Aging Program. Senior needs will continue to be met through in person and
new virtual senior center classes and programming. This stress test is for the second six month period.

28 [16139]   STRESS TEST REDUCTION   2300000 AAS 5% Stress Test #4 - (50,276) -

Reduction of 6,703 meals to homebound older adults. This will result in approximately 40 fewer clients being served
through the year. This may result in a waitlist being established.

TOTAL AGING AND ADULT
SERVICES

11,027 22,425 11,398 151.39 (146) (146) - - - (571) (571) -

10/20/2020 Page 164

rkitchens
Sticky Note
None set by rkitchens

rkitchens
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by rkitchens

rkitchens
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by rkitchens

rkitchens
Sticky Note
None set by rkitchens

rkitchens
Sticky Note
MigrationNone set by rkitchens

rkitchens
Sticky Note
Unmarked set by rkitchens

NEW REQUESTS & STRESS TEST REDUCTIONS (prioritized with the most preferred at the top)

Request ID and Description FTE
$ County
Funding

$ Mayor
Proposed

TOTAL NEW REQUESTS (EXCLUDING BASE ADJUSTMENTS): - - (245,235)

TOTAL BASE BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS: - - -

TOTAL STRESS TEST REDUCTIONS: - (570,569) (245,235)